01-06-2003 Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce 1.6.02 REC (Rev. 03/01) Patent and Trademark Office 102328063 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Eastman Chemical Company Archer-Daniels-Midland Company Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes 🖾 no Street Address: 4666 Faries Parkway 3. Nature of Conveyance: City: Decatur State: Illinois Zip Code: 62526 □ Merger ∆ssignment Country: United States of America ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other \_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ ves ⋈ no Execution Date: 11/13/2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). 09/360,947 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \_\_1\_ concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41).......S\_160.00 Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C. Internal Address: c/o Bryan L. Skelton, Ph.D., Patent Agent □ Enclosed (Atty. Dkt. 1533.1340004/SRL/BLS) ACharge: PTO-2038 Credit Card Form Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 1100 New York Ave., N.W. Street Address: Suite 600 19-0036 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 00000059 09360947

01/07/2003 DEVRNE

01 FC:8021 02 FC:8023

40.	00	OP	
 120	00	TID	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Bryan L. Skelton, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Registration No. 50,893

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

.ODMA/MHODMA/SKGF\_DCT,89414:15KGF Rev. 12/18/02 mag

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having an office at 100 North Eastman Road, Kingsport, Tennessee 37660, United States of America, has assigned to Archer-Daniels-Midland Company right, title and interest in United States Patent Application:

(No.09/360,947)

(Filing Date 27 July 1999)

AND WHEREAS Archer-Daniels-Midland Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 4666 Faries Parkway, Decatur, Illinois 62526, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the corresponding worldwide right, title and interest to said United States Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Eastman Chemical Company has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Archer-Daniels-Midland Company, world-wide rights corresponding to the above United States Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by Archer-Daniels-Midland Company for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or term for which said patents are granted or reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Eastman Chemical Company if this assignment and sale had not been made, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

Eastman Chemical Company covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

PATENT REEL: 013332 FRAME: 0963

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Eastman Chemical Company has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers this 13th day of November 2002.

EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY

RECORDED: 01/06/2003

Bernard J. Graves, Jr., Assistant Secretary

and Assistant General Counsel

## ATTESTATION OF WITNESS

I, Michael J. Blake , whose full post office address is P.O. Box 511; Kingsport, TN 37662 was personally present and did see Bernard J. Graves, Jr., who is personally known to me, execute the above assignment.

Mulaef J. Sale
Signature of Witness

**PATENT** REEL: 013332 FRAME: 0964